
Appendix B 
Gulf of Mexico Marine Archaeological Consulting Companies 

 
Jason Burns, M.A., RPA 
Maritime Project Manager 
Southeastern Archaeological Research, Inc. 
(SEARCH) 
North Gulf Coast Office 
428 E. Government St. 
Pensacola, FL 32502-6132 
(850) 607-2846 
jason@searchinc.com 
http://www.searchinc.com/  
 
Robert Church 
C&C Technologies 
730 E. Kaliste Saloom Rd. 
Lafayette, LA 70508 
337-261-0660 
robert.church@cctechnol.com 
http://www.cctechnol.com/  
 
Kim Faulk 
GEMS, A Forum Energies Technology 
Company  
10615 Shadow Wood Drive Suite 200 
Houston, TX 77043 
(713) 468-1410 X 253 
Kim.Faulk@f-e-t.com 
http://gemsinc.com/  
 
Dr. Robert J. Floyd 
Marine Surveys, LLC  
403 Mecca Dr. 
Lafayette, LA 70508 
(337) 288-1571 
(337) 371-5472 
r.floyd@silvettigroup.com 
http://www.silvettigroup.com/  
 
Robert Gearhart 
ATKINS (formerly PBS&J) 
6504 Bridge Point Parkway, Suite 200 
Austin, Texas, 78730 
Direct: (512) 342-3339 
Fax: (512) 327-2453 
Cell: (512) 517-8564 
Email: robert.gearhart@atkinsglobal.com 
Web: www.atkinsglobal.com/northamerica   
 

 
Ted Hampton 
Fugro Geosciences, Inc. 
200 Dulles Dr. 
Lafayette, LA  70506 
(337) 268-3247 
thampton@fugro.com 
www.fugrogeoservices.com 
 
Steve James 
Panamerican Consultants, Inc., Maritime 
91 Tillman St. 
Memphis, TN  38111 
(901) 454-4733 Phone 
(901) 454-4736 Fax 
memphis@panamconsultants.com 
http://www.panamconsultants.com/   
 
Matt Keith 
Tesla Offshore, LLC 
36499 Perkins Rd. 
Prairieville, LA 70769 
(225) 673-2163 
keithm@teslaoffshore.com 
http://www.teslaexploration.com/html/offsh
ore/home.html 
 
Laura Landry 
L.A. Landry & Associates, Inc. 
490 Pompano 
Hitchcock, TX 77563 
(409) 935-6787 
laura@lalandry.com 
http://www.lalandry.com/ 
 
William S. Marmaduke, Ph.D., R.P.A. 
Marmaduke & Associates, LLC 
3435 South Silver Road 
Camp Verde, AZ  86322 
(928) 567-0999 
wsmarmaduke@gmail.com 
 
Jean B. Pelletier, M.A., RPA 
Principal Anthropologist 
URS Corporation 
12420 Milestone Center Drive 
Suite 150 
Germantown, Maryland 20878 
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Main number: 301-820-3000 
Fax number: 301-820-3009 
(410) 746-3685  Mobile  
jb_pelletier@urscorp.com 
http://www.urscorp.com/  
 
John Rawls 
Earth Search, Inc. – Marine Archaeology 
Division 
P.O. Box 770336 
New Orleans, LA 70177-0336 
(504) 947-0737  ext. 235 
rawls@earth-search.com 
http://www.earth-search.com   
 
David S. Robinson, M.A., R.P.A. 
Executive Director, Marine Archaeological 
Services 
Fathom Research, LLC 
Quest Center, Suite 315 
1213 Purchase Street 
New Bedford, Massachusetts 02740 
Cell: 401.578.7233 
drobinson@fathomresearchllc.com 
http://fathomresearch.info/ 
 
 
Allen Saltus 
Archaeological Research, Inc. 
3160 College Street 
P.O. Box 1408 
Jackson, Louisiana 70748 
Business: (225) 634-1556 
Mobile: (225) 933-4720 
saltusa@bellsouth.net 
 
Michael C. Tuttle 
HRA Gray & Pape, LLC 
1428 West Alabama 
Houston, Texas 77006 
(713) 541-0473 
Marine Services Div.: (401) 273-9900 
Mobile: (401) 480-9645 
mtuttle@hragp.com 
 
Dan Warren 
C&C Technologies 
10615 Shadow Wood Dr. 
Suite 100 
Houston, TX  77043 
(713) 468-1536 

djw@cctechnol.com 
 
Gordon P. Watts, Jr., Ph.D., RPA 
Director 
Tidewater Atlantic Research, Inc. 
P.O. Box 2494 
5290 River Road 
Washington, North Carolina 27889 
252-975-6659 (phone) 
252-975-2828 (fax) 
iimr@coastalnet.com 
http://www.tidewateratlanticresearch.com/  
 
 
James S. Schmidt, M.A. 
Senior Nautical Archeologist 
R. Christopher Goodwin & Associates, Inc.  
241 East Fourth Street, Suite 100 
Frederick, MD 21701 
(301) 694-0428 
(800) 340-2724 
sschmidt@rcgoodwin.com 
http://www.rcgoodwin.com/  
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